5	 Adjustment for non-recurring costs on proposed contracts — an adjustment has been made to normalise the impact of non-recurring establishment costs
that are included in the FY2016 forecasts as a result of the expected completion of proposed contracts during the period.

6	 Tax effect — an adjustment has been made to the Statutory Forecast Results to reflect the taxation impact of the above adjustments.

4	 Financial Information

35MainstreamBPO Limited  I  Replacement Prospectus

4.4  Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position

The pro forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2014 is based on the actual consolidated
statement of financial position at 31 December 2014 as reviewed by Ernst & Young, adjusted for certain pro forma
adjustments including the impact of the Offer and other transactions outlined in Section 4.4. The pro forma consolidated
statement of financial position has been presented assuming that the minimum amount of $5.0 million is raised and the
maximum amount of $10.0 million is raised.

$000 Note

Statutory
historical

amount
Other

adjustments

Adjustments
minimum

raise

Adjustments
maximum

raise

Pro forma
minimum

raise

Pro forma
maximum

raise

Cash and cash equivalents 1 866 150 749 5,444 1,765 6,460

Trade and other receivables 1,483 — — — 1,483 1,483

Other assets 296 (150) — — 146 146

Total current assets 2,645 — 749 5,444 3,394 8,089

Property, plant and equipment 795 — — — 795 795

Intangible assets 2 4,233 2,375 — — 6,608 6,608

Deferred tax 3 104 — 244 335 348 439

Total non current assets 5,132 2,375 244 335 7,751 7,842

Total assets 7,777 2,375 993 5,779 11,145 15,931

Trade and other payables 227 — — — 227 227

Trade creditors 1,140 — — — 1,140 1,140

Provisions 529 — — — 529 529

Other 1,021 — — — 1,021 1,021

Deferred consideration 2 — 1,750 — — 1,750 1,750

Total current liabilities 2,917 1,750 — — 4,667 4,667

Shareholder loans 4 670 750 (1,420) (1,420) — —

Interest bearing liabilities 5 1,250 — (1,250) (1,250) — —

Other liability 6 500 — — — 500 500

Total non—current liabilities 2,536 750 (2,670) (2,670) 500 500

Total liabilities 5,361 2,500 (2,670) (2,670) 5,167 5,167

Net assets 2,416 (125) 3,663 8,449 5,978 10,764

Contributed equity 7 1,746 — 3,663 8,449 5,433 10,219

Reserves 365 — — — 365 365

Retained earnings 305 (125) — — 180 180

Total Equity 2,416 (125) 3,663 8,449 5,978 10,764

4	 Financial Information

36 MainstreamBPO Limited  I  Replacement Prospectus

7	Contributed Equity is $5.4 million due to the assumed
minimum proceeds of the Offer of $5.0 million, partially
offset by the net impact of pro forma adjustments as
described above.

	 Contributed Equity is $10.2 million due to the assumed
maximum proceeds of the Offer of $10.0 million, partially
offset by the net impact of pro forma adjustments as
described above.

It is the intention of the Company to repay shareholder
and related party loans with IPO proceeds under both